

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT. ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

No. 49830/94

Dated Dispur, the .!4... August, 2023.

## OFFICE ORDER

Smti. Pallabi Pathak, Assistant Section Officer is appointed as Cashier (A) in the General Administration (Sectt. Accounts) Department in the scale of pay of Assistant Section Officer of Assam Secretariat (Civil) P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the Rules for a period of 3 (three) years from the date of her joining.

Signed by M.s Manivannan

Date: 11-08-2023 17:49:21

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

General Administration Department.

Memo No. 49830/94-A

Dated Dispur, the 14... August, 2023.

## Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department for kind apprisal Principal Secretary.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department for kind apprisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 3. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Admn. (SA) Department for information.
- 4. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Public Works (Bill Branch) Department for information.
- 5. Smti. Pallabi Pathak, Asstt. Section Officer, Public Works (Bill Branch) Deptt. She is directed to take over the charge of Cashier (A).
- 6. General Admn. (Sectt. Pay Fixation Cell) Deptt.
- 7. Dealing Assistant of G.A.(Sectt. Estt.) Deptt. dealing with transfer and posting of A.S.O.
- 8. The Content Manager, General Administration (SE) Deptt. He is requested to upload a copy in the Deptt. website.
- 9. Personal File/ Office Copy.

By order etc.

Signed by Banashree Deka
Date: 14-08-2023 10:40:52
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
General Administration Department.